Subject to the considerations set out in the following report, we are of the opinion that the 
Market Value of the part freehold and part leasehold interest in Aberystwyth Marina, as a 
going concern marina valued with reference to trading potential can, as at the date of 
inspection, be fairly stated in the sum of: 

£1,800,000 (One million eight hundred thousand pounds) 

This property has been valued by a valuer qualified for the purpose of the valuation and 
experienced in valuing properties of a comparable nature, complexity and value to the 
property.  Unless specifically confirmed otherwise, the valuer is an Independent Valuer.

[...]

Subject to the considerations set out within this report we are of the opinion that the Market 
Value of the freehold and leasehold interests in Aberystwyth Marina, as a going concern 
marina valued with reference to trading potential can, as at the date of inspection, be fairly 
stated in the sum of: 

£1,800,000 (one million eight hundred thousand pounds) 

13.11. You have also asked us to provide an opinion of the value of the property on the assumption 
that it is not a going concern.  This is unlikely to be experienced in reality.  As has been seen 
from the current example, in the event of a business failure it is commonplace for creditors

[...]

Subject to the considerations set out in this report we are of the opinion that the Market 
Value of the part freehold and part leasehold interest in Aberystwyth Marina, on the special 
assumption that the marina is closed and not trading can, as at the date of inspection, be 
fairly stated in the sum of: 

£1,300,000 (one million three hundred thousand pounds) 

13.14. Finally you have asked us to provide an opinion of the value of the property on the 
assumption that an occupational lease is put in place, as outlined in this report.  This lease 
will be for a term of at least 10 years without breaks and the tenant will be the Cardiff